Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): <u>County of El Dorado</u> Department of Transportation
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville CA 95667
County Clerk County of: El Dorado 360 Fair Lane	(Address)
Placerville, CA 95667	
	o County vehicle miles traveled thresholds of significance for CEQA
Project Applicant: El Dorado County De	epartment of Transportation
Project Location - Specific: El Dorado County	
Project Location - City: Unincorporated Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar	Project Location - County: El Dorado
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	OCT 0 7 2020
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk
Exempt Status: (check one):	RVP MONITOR VILLOS
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)	; 15269(b)(c));
Categorical Exemption. State type andStatutory Exemptions. State code nur	d section number: CEQA Guidelines Sections 15308 & 15061(b)(3)
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Guidelines section 15378 because the adoption of thresholds doe reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environme exempt from CEQA under CEQA Guidelines section 15308 becau	a "project" within the meaning of Public Resources Code Section 21065 and CEQA as not have the potential of resulting in a direct physical change to the environment or ent. Even if the adoption of the thresholds were a project, they would be categorically use they are adopted pursuant in a regulatory process to establish thresholds consistent a environment, and under the "common sense" exemption in CEQA Guidelines Section resholds would have a significant effect on the environment.
Lead Agency Contact Person: <u>Natalie Porter</u>	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-621-5442
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by Signature:	finding. y the public agency approving the project? Yes No _ Date: _U/7/2020 Title: _DENTH
Signed by Lead Agency Signe	d by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resol Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	Resources Code.
	OCT 3 0 2020
piect Applicant email - notalie	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Project Applicant email - natalie. porter@edcgov.us Lead Agency Email - DRE_Admin @edcgov.us

Revised 2011



RESOLUTION NO. 140-2020

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2020 EL DORADO COUNTY DRAINAGE MANUAL

WHEREAS, in 1989, the Board of Supervisors directed the Department of Transportation to initiate the El Dorado County Master Plan of Drainage program with the intended goal of developing a capital improvement program with a funding mechanism to construct needed drainage infrastructure and to repair and replace existing drainage infrastructure throughout the County; and

WHEREAS, the first phase of the program was to develop a county drainage manual, the objective of which was to furnish users with computational techniques and criteria required for the performance of hydrologic and hydraulic analysis and design of drainage facilities within the County, and to outline procedures necessary to provide uniform methodology in the performance of the analysis and design of these facilities; and

WHEREAS, the County Department of Transportation prepared the drainage manual on the basis of research, development of criteria consistent with state of the art procedures, and actual design experience procedures and standards necessary to provide for consistent and specific criteria and guidelines for use in connection with the approval of various development activities and projects; and

WHEREAS, on March 14, 1995 the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 67-95 creating the 1995 El Dorado County Drainage Manual; and

WHEREAS, the 1995 El Dorado County Drainage Manual has not been updated since its adoption; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to incorportate Phase 2 of the Clean Water Act (Stormwater Management) which was implemented in 2003 and the County is required to comply with the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) Water Quality Order 2013-0001-DWQ; and

WHEREAS, the County, having in 2007 discovered labeling errors on charts on pages 2-21 and 2-24, wishes to incorporate revised charts; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to formaly incorporate revised rainfall data provided by Jim Goodridge in 2008 into the 2020 El Dorado County Drainage Manual.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

- 1. The 2020 El Dorado County Drainage Manual is hereby adopted and shall be utilized by the County in conjunction with the approval of the development activities and projects reviewed and approved by the County.
- 2. To the extent any criteria or specifications contained within other County standards manuals, including the County Design and Improvement Standards Manual (DISM), are incorporated therewith, the standards set forth in the Drainage Manual shall control.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>20</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy

Clełk

Ayes: Hidahl, Frentzen, Veerkamp, Parlin, Novasel Noes: None Absent: None

Brian K. Veerkamp_ Chair, Board of Supervisors

		RECEIPT	NUMBER:
		0910	072020-046
		STATE CL	EARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY			
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE
CO OF EL DORADO DEPARTMENT OF	DRE_Admi@edcg	ov.us	10/07/2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
EL DORADO			FW2020-0141
PROJECT TITLE			
RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE EL DORAD	O COUNTY VEHICLE	MILES T	RAVELED THERSHHOLDS
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E		PHONE NUMBER
EL DORADO COUNTY DEPT OF	natalie.porter@ed	lcaov.us	(530) 621-5442
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	(🗌 St	ate Agency
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
🔲 Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	\$
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75	\$
Certilied Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment	due directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50	\$
X Exempt from fee			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (altach previously issued cash receipt	сору)		
	ware Creteri Derest estut	****	*
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	urces Control Board Only	\$850.00	-5
County documentary handling fee			\$
PAYMENT METHOD:			\$
Cash Credit Check X Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	s \$0.00
		\	¢
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TI	TLE
recent in the second			
× Michelle Whitford .	Janelle K. Horne Recorde	er-Clerk, by	y Michelle Whitford, Dpty
			وقد و من بود

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012019)

El Dorado County

Janelle K. Horne, Recorder-Clerk 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5490

Receipt: 20-7882

Product	Name	Extended	
FISH	FISH AND	\$0.00	
	WILDLIFE	FILING	
# Pag	88	3	
Document#		0910072020-046	
Docume	nt COOFELD	ORADO DEPARTMENT	
	fo:	OFTRANSPORTATION	
Filing Ty	/рө	NOE	
Total		\$0.00	
Change (Cash)	\$0.00	

Thank You for Your Business

10/7/20 2:09 PM MW PLACERVILLE